06-2017

Milling drilling centre PBM-1839BDV

Bohr- Frasmaschine
Perceuse fraiseuse

Schweiz / Suisse
JPW (TOOL) AG

Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden Switzerland

www.promac.ch

France

TOOL France / PROMAC

57, rue du Bois Chaland, Z.l. du Bois Chaland
case postale 2935 FR-91029 Evry Cedex
www.promac.fr



14.0 Replacement Parts

PBM-1839BDV Assembly Breakdown -1

15



Index
No.

Part
No.

PBM-1839BDV Parts List for Breakdown -1 (1/2)

Description Size Qty.
SPINDLE BOX ...ttiiiieitieeitesitee sttt sie ettt teeste saneesenseesateesasesnseesnseesneess 1
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ....cvtiiiiiiiieieeiieeiee st M4 X6 MM .cooriiriennenn. 2
SPINDLE BELOW OIL SEAL RING | ..veiiuiiiiiieniieeniiienis cieeeieeeieee e 1
B16 TAPER SHANK ...couttiiieitit ettt cesitbeesieeesbr e e e e st e e e e 1
TAPERED ROLLER BEARING .....cceeviiiiriieieeeieiiieenn. 32907 i, 1
HEX NUT (THIN) o LY ST 2
FINE FEEDING HANDWHEEL......ccooiiieiiieieieee s e, 1
DISPLAY FIXED SQUARE SCREW ...ccoeeiiiiieieiieececceeees ettt 1
SPINDLE SLEEVE BELOW OIL SEAL RING Il...uvivviiiiies vevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveresesererenenens 1
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, M3 X8 mMmM....ccvvvvveees 12
BASE PLATE ..ottt e 1
DIGITAL DISPLAY MIODULE .....ccoiiiiieeeeeeeees e, 1
PANEL ...ttt et e e e e et —eeeeta e e e e eea e aaaans 1
L8 AT N o | 1 2 | PN 1
CROSS RECESSED FLAT HD SCREW .......uvvvvvvvevivnrnnnns M5 X 20 ccoeiiiiieiiiiiiiiienes 1
2] VL I Y 2 SN 1
GEAR SHAFT ettt ettt ettt e et e et este sanbeaeseessseessseenseeenseesnseess 1
CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT ..ottt cieecie e 16 i 1
CLOCK SPRING ...ccuttietieeieesiee st et e siteesteeesteeeaeesnte sasbeesnseessseessseenseesnseesseess 1
CLOCK SPRING COVER......ciiitiieiiesiieeiiesiteesteesieeenes cveesseeesseesseessseessnessseess 1
SPINDLE BOX COVER ...cuviieiiieeiteciee sttt siteeieests saveesaseesssbeesseessseessseenseeas 1
BEAR SEAT ..ottt ettt et et e st e st siae e s aaesbaes saveesssesseesbeessseessseenseeenes 1
SPINDLE TIMING BELT ..uvieiitieeieesiiieseeesiteesieeeieesee ceveesnsveessseessseenssesssnesnsenss 1
SMALL HANDLE ASSEIMBLY ...ouviiiiieiiiesiieesieenieeenis cveesieesreeessseessseesssesnsees 1
SPINDLE SLEEVE LOCKING SHAFT ...coittiiiiiieiieeiiieenis covveeniieenieeesveesereesneensnes 1
TIGHTEN THE TOP ROD ..c.utiiiiieeiiiesieesiieesieeniteenites teeebeessiessnseesseessseesseeene 1
SET SCREW (CYLINDER END) .eovvveviviiiieeieeeieesieens M6 X 14 MM ....cccoveeneee. 1
SET SCREW (FLAT END) .eveevvieeiienreesieesiee e M6 X8 MM cevveereeeirens 1
STELL BALL..evieiiieiieeiee ettt ve et 8 MM i, 3
LOCKING SIMALL SHAFT ..ttt ettt st sieesires veeieesnsssesnseesseesseessseenes 1
WORM LOCKING HANDLE .....cccttiiiieriieniitesieenieeeis cveesieesresesseesiseesnesnsees 1
SPINDLE SLEEVE ...eviiiiiiiie ettt ettt st savevesnaeeseteesasesnseesnanesanee s 1
SHAFT GEAR LEFT SUPPORT FLANGE .....cccvtiiiiiiiiiies ceriienieenieeseieesiee e 1
SET SCREW (FLAT END) ..evevivieiieeiieenieeeiee e siee s M6 X 10 MM ..oevvnreneen 1
FLAT KEY ottieiieeiieeree ettt st AX8MM.iiiiieiiienieans 1
SPINDLE UP DUST GUARD I ..eieuitiiiieiiieniieesieeniieenis cvveenieesieesseesisessisesnnees 1
SPINDLE UP DUST GUARD Il .ceeuutiiiiieniiieniiieniieeiiieeis cveesieesieesseesiseesisesnnees 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otvviieiiieniieeiieeniie e siee s M4 x 10 MM .oeevvenen. 3
ECCENTRIC SLEEVE LOCKING BLOCK .....covvieriieiiiies ceriieeieesieeseeenineeniee s 1
THRUST BALL BEARING .....oovviiieeniiienieeniieesieenieen 12X22X5 i, 2
WORM SHAFT ottt ettt ettt ettt st sateesebeesabeesaseenseeensaesree s 1
WORM ECCENTRIC SLEEVE ....ooviiiiiiiiieeiieeiee st cenivee et 1
LOCKING BOLT ASSEMBLY ...uttiiiiiriiieriieeiiit ettt cesiieesieeesireesieeenieesneee e 1
ROUND PIN .eoiiiiiieiieeieeeeesiee et 3X10 i 1
THRUST BALL BEARING .....oeiiiiiiieiieeite ettt st es cesiteessieeesineesseesbeesneenanes 1
BALL BEARING .....eeviiiiiiiiiieniee ettt 6006ZZ.....cccuvvviveeeeeannne 1
UP WASHER ...ttt aeeeesieesbeesbeesabeesaneesaeesane 1
SLOTTED ROUND NUT ...uitiiiiieiteiiee ettt ettt eie sveesseeesteesseessseesasesnees 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeniie e M4 x12 MM ..cccevveeneen. 6

16



Index
No.

Part
No.

PBM-1839BDV Parts List for Breakdown -1 (2/2)

Description Size Qty.
BALL BEARING .....eeeiieeriiieiieeniieeiee et 6007ZZ....cccouvevivieeeannne 1
CIRCLIP FOR HOLE ...ttt 62 e 1
CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT ..ottt 35 e 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiiieiiieiieeieeeieeeiee e M5 X 16 MM .....ccceenee. 4
SPINDLE ....ctttttitt ettt ettt e et et e e s s e e e e es eeessbbereeeesssssneseeeesennannees 1
TIMING BELT oo, HTD-385Z77 ...ccuuvvveeees 1
WASHER ..o B 4
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuiuuienninrnrnrnnerneninrersrerenerenenens M6 x 14 mm ....ccuvvveeeens 4
ROLLPIN oo 3X8 MM, 2
ASSIST SMALL HANDLE......ccoi oo et ese s aanaes 1
ROUND PIN oo, 3x14dmm......cooeeeennn. 1
CROSS RECESSED FLAT HD SCREW ........uvvvvvvvrvinnnnnns M3 x10 mm................ 5
WASHER . e eeeeeee e e e ———————— 1
SPINDLE SLEEVE POSITION SHAFT ....uutiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies rvveeeeeeeeeeessrsserssererererene. 1
CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT .evttiiiiiviiiierirevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 20 i 2
DISPLAY FIXED BRACKET ...uvtiitieiieeiieenieeesieeeieesites veesaveesssneesseesssesssessseenes 1
ROUND GEAR SHAFT ADJUST WASHER......cccciiiiiies veeriieerieeeieesieesseveesane e 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiuiieiiieiiecieeeieeeveesveesiaeens M10 x 16 mm................ 1
BEVELWEDGE ...ttt ettt 1
WEDGE SCREW....uuiiiiiieiit ettt ettt st et site e s aesteesesaaeessseenseesbeesnseesanas 2
SLEEVE LIMTED WASHER ....oviiitiieiie ettt enis cteeeieesieesseeseseesneenaee s 1
ATACHMENT BRACKET ....vvietieeieeeieeeieesieeeieesiteees eeseveessaeeessseessneensessnsessnnes 1
HEX HD SCREW....coiuiiiiiieiieciee et M5 X 12 MM ..cccevveenen. 3
MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE.....cccuteiierieerieenieeenieeenenn 1/4" X 1/4" e, 1
MOTOR TIMING PULLEY.....cccoviiiierrienieeniieeniveenenn 1/4" X 1/8" oo, 1
ERING oottt st e 3 MMt 3
HANDLE SEAT ittt ettt sttt st steess eesabeessseessseenseesnbeesnseenans 1
SHAFT GEAR RIGHT SUPPORT FLANGE .....cooviiiiiiies ceviieeieesiee e e 1
CONDUCTING RING ASSEMBLY ....ctviiiieriieiiieniieenis cveeenieesreesreesreessesnsnees 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiiiiriiieniieeiieeniieeieeenine e M5 X 12 MM ..ccevreeneen. 4
MOTOR (DC-BRUSHLESS) ...ccuvviiiieriieiieeniiienieeienn 750W .o 1
SPRING ..ottt 0.8 x6x25 mMMm............ 3
FLAT KEY ottiiiiieiiteriie ettt st 4X25 MMuiiiiiieiieenieans 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiiiiiiieniieeiieeniieeieeeniee e M4 X 40 MM c.oevvreenenn 4
CONTROL POLE ASSEMBLY .....uttiiiiiiriieeiiesiiesieesiies eeesiieenieesesieessseesseesseenes 3
F/R CONTROL POLE ASSEMBLY .....eoeevieiieiieieeeienies eeeveeaeseeensseeseesseesseenseenns 3
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ....eviiiiiiiiieiieeiieeiee st M3 X4 MM .ooiirrieennnnn 1
IMAGINET ..ottt sttt st e ss beesabeesaseenbeeenseesabeesbeenanas 1

17



PBM-1839BDV Assembly Breakdown -2

=4

A\ARN NN

/AN

18



Index
No.

Part
No.

PBM-1839BDV Parts List for Breakdown -2

Description Size Qty.
COLUMN L.ttt sttt ettt st e site e eabeesnseessseesasesnseesnsaesareess 1
METRIC RISE AND DOWN LEADSCREW ......coeviiiiiies veeiiieniiesieesieeesivee e 1
METRIC RISE AND DOWN LOCKING NUT ...ooviiiiiiies veriieeniiesiee e 1
METRIC RISE AND DOWN LEADSCREW NUT ....cccves vevriiinienniieeneeeieeesee e 1
COLUMN NUT SUPPORT ..utiieitenieesieesiteesiteesieeenis sveesseesnbeesseesiseesssesnsees 1
LEADSCREW SUPPORT ....uutiitiiiiieriiee sttt esitesite e cesireessseesiseesieesnseesnseesanes 1
TAPER PIN WITH INTERNAL THREAD .....cccevvveennen. 6X16MM..ceiiiianne 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ctiuieiiiiiiieniee et M6 X 12 MM ....oevvenenn 2
RISE AND DOWN SUPPORT SEAT ..eoitiiiiieiieeiiesies eeesiieesieeesieeesreesieesineenes 1
HANDLE ...ttt sttt ettt e s shteesbeesbeesbeesabeesaseenneeenne 1
HEX NUT (THIN) oot M8 ..ot 1
HANDLE WHEEL. ..ttt ceieieesiteesiae e esabeesneesanas 1
SPRING PIECE ..couiieitieeite sttt ettt sttt st saabeesaseessteesaeesbeesbeesanee s 1
METRIC RISE AND DOWN SCALE DIAL....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiies e, 1
ROLL PIN .ttt 3X20MMueeiiiiiiiiienee. 1
BALL BEARING .....ovtiiiiiiiiiiiieiererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees (51010 1 R 4
SLOTTED LARGE CHEESE HD SCREW .........evvvvvvrnnne M8 x 55 mm ................ 1
HEX LOCKING NUT ooiiiiieiieeeeieeeeeeee, M8 ..ovieieiereeeeererereeereeeees 1
FLAT KEY et Ax16mm.....cceeeeennnn. 1
RISE AND DOWN SHAFT ...ooetiieeieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeees ceeeeseeesssssssssssesesereserereeee 1
ROLLPIN..coeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3X16 MM, 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuiiuiereiernrnrnnnrnrnrerererereresenenens M5 x30 MM ....coeveveeenens 4
HEX HD SCREW....coviiiiiiiiiii, M5 x 16 mm.....cceeeeeeens 3
SET SCREW (FLAT END) oot M6 Xx10 MM ....cuvveveeeens 1
LOCKING NUT et et 4
BIG BEVEL GEAR WHEEL....cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeeeeeeeeees ceeveveeeevvvveseseseseseseseseeeeees 1
SMALL BEVEL GEAR WHEEL ...t s 1
SET SCREW (CONE END) .o s M5 X 8 MM e, 1
SET SCREW (CONE END) .o eeeeeeeeeseee s M5 X 5 MM coorreeeerennn, 1
HEX HD SCREW....coiuiiiiiiiieeciee et M10 x 40 mm. ............... 4
WASHER ..ottt s 10 i 4
SPRING WASHER (LIGHT) .ecvvieiiecieeciieciee e 10 i 4
TAPER PIN WITH INTERNAL THREAD ....cccvvvvvrennene 6X24 MM..eiiiiieieenee 2
WASHER ..ottt 8 et 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....tteiiieiiiieriieeireeniieeieeenine e M8 X 30 MM ...ccceeveenenn. 2

19



PBM-1839BDV Assembly Breakdown -3

20



Index
No.

Part
No.

PBM-1839BDV Parts List for Breakdown -3

Description Size Qty.
(60 )V =3 TSR URURR 1
BRACKET ...ttt ittt sttt site ettt st st e e st e saaesbees saeeesseessseesbeesaseesaseenseennns 1
SLEEVE .. ettt ettt sttt sttt e teenbbee e e et a e et st e saaeenaeas 1
WORK TABLE ...ttt ettt sttt eeesiteesaeesnbaesseesabeessseenaeas 1
METRIC LONGITUDINAL LEADSCREW NUT ....ooiviie et 1
SADDLE .....citee ittt eeshbe et esbeenaeas 1
BASE e st beesabee s be et et e st esbeenats 1
HANDWHEEL .....ttiiiietit ettt cesiibeesiteesbeeesaeesbeesseenaees 2
CROSS BEVEL WEDGE........cocttiiiteniieniieeitte et eiee e saveesisieesteesseesieeesinessee s 1
LONGITUDINAL WEDGE LOCKING CROWN BAR ..... cceeevieiieeeiieniee e 1
SMALL HANDLE ASSEMBLY ...cuttiiiiiiiieeriitesieeesiie s cveesieesireeesreesireesieeenaee s 2
METRIC LONGITUDINAL LEADSCREW ....cutiiiiiiiiiies ceriieeieeeiee e 1
BEARING SEAT ...ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt ss eesabeesaseesseeenaeesabeesnneenanes 2
METRIC LONGITUDINAL/CROSS SCALE DIAL....cccveur eererirrierieeteneeeneesaeneeneens 2
SOCKET HD SCREW......tiiiiiiiieiieeiieeniee e M5 x 14 mm ....ccocueeneen. 2
PLUG ettt ettt sttt e seesabee st e e b et e nae e st e sneenaes 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuiuinrnrnrnrnennrrnenrnrerererersrenenens M6 x 16 mm ......ceeveeeeees 6
FLAT KEY oo Ax16mMm.....ceeeeeennnn. 1
HEX LOCKING NUT ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeee, Y N 1
SLOTTED LARGE CHEESE HD SCREW ........ccccvvvvvvnnnne M8 x 55 mm ................ 2
SPING PIECE ....coiiiiieee et eeeesesese s nannanasnnannes 2
THRUST BALL BEARING .....ccooeieieeceiiees 51101 ..., 4
LONGITUDINAL BEVELWEDGE .....ccooiiiieieiiieeeeeeeeeees e, 1
METRIC CROSS LEADSCREW NUT..cccoiiiiiiiiiiies e, 1
METRIC CROSS LEADSCREW. ..o ettt 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuiiiiiiiininininrerniniererersrensrenenens M5 x20 MM ....cueveverenns 2
HANDLE ... e 2
TIGHTEN THE TOP ROD ... ittt e s e 1
OIL CUP ettt s B et 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uieiiieiiiieciieenireesiaeeieeesiee e M4 X 14 MM ...ceeveenenn. 4
WEDGE SCREW....uiiiiiieiiieiiie ettt etee st et sitee s aetveeesaaeessseenseesbeesnseesans 4
ROUND PIN Leeiieiiiecieeiie ettt sve e e 4X20 MM.eeiiiiieiieennnnn 6
SCALE ottt ettt et —eestbeenae e et e teeebeeeaeenars 1
RIVET ettt ettt sttt et s 2X3MMetiiiiiiieiieeeennn 4
ZERO LABEL ..veiiitieeiite sttt ettt ettt st te e sita s eeessteesaeeenbaeenseesbeesnaeenans 1
WASHER .ttt 8 et 1
TAPER PIN ittt s 3X30MMuiiiiiieeieene, 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....tieiiieiiieniieeniieeniaeeieeeninesiee s M6 X 10 MM ....eevvenen. 1
BIG WASHER.......ttiiiteiieiee ettt B et 1
TAPER PIN ittt 3X26 MMuiiiiiieieenne, 2
SPRING L.ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s esabe +enbeeebeesebeesaseenseeenseesreean 1
INDICATOR ...ttt sttt ettt sttt si e s aeesbaes sateesssesseesbeesbeesnteensseenes 2
TAPER PIN ittt s AX28 MMuieirieiiienieans 1
CLUTCH ittt ettt ettt st e site +enbeesnbeesabeessseenseeensaesaseeas 1
HANDWHEEL ...c.uviiiiiiiit ettt sttt sesinbeesaseessseesaeesnbeesseenanes 1
SPRING 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e sate +eabeesbeessbeesaseenseesnbaesree s 1
WASHER ettt et sbe eeabeesbeesibeesabeenbeeenbaesree s 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiiiiiiiiniieeiieeniieeiee e siee s M4 x 10 MM .c.oevvreenee. 1
RIVET ettt 2X4 MM, 4

21






Index
No.

Part
No.

PBM-1839BDV Parts List for Breakdown -4

Description Size Qty.
SPLASH GUARD | ettt sttt ettt saveeesnseesiseesasesnseesnseesanee s 1
SPLASH GUARD Il ettt ettt ettt saveeesbeesiteesisesnseesnanesasee s 1
FILLER STRIP ..eeiitteiie ettt et sttt ettt ettt st siteess seesabeessseessaeenseesnbeesseenanes 1
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ....cvtiviiiiiiiiiieeiieeiee st M4 X6 MM .o 6
DUST GUARD ...cooutieiitteiieeite ettt sttt site st sbtes seteesaeesseesbeesabeesaseenseesnne 1
DEAD PLATE ..ttt ettt ettt sttt ettt et sateesaeesbeesbeesabeesabeessseenes 1
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ....eviiiieiiiiiieeeiee et M4 x 10 MM ...oeevvenee. 2
RISE AND DOWN GUIDEWAY COVER .....cooiiiiiiiiiies ceeerieenieeniee e esiee e 1
MAGNET STEEL....eiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt seesesitesnseesbeesreesaeeesaneenes 5
SHIELD BAFFLE ..uvtiitieeiee ettt ettt ettt saebeesnseesabeesaseenaseenanesanee s 1
CROSS RECESSED FLAT HD SCREW.......covcveeriieienne M4 x10 MM ..covreennennne 3
THE INNER SHIELD ...ccouttiiiieiiieeiieesiteeiee sttt ns ceiebeesieeesieeenseesbeesneesanes 1
KNURLED SCREW .....covuiiiiiiiiiieniieeiee et M5 X 20 MM ...ooevveeneen. 2
WASHER ..ottt D 2
OUTER PROTECTIVE COVER .....otiiiiiiiieniitenieeniitenie cieeeieesreeesreesiteesnesniee s 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....etiiieiiiieiieeieeeniee e M4 x 10 MM ....oevvenen. 1
12 0 L 1 RN 1
CONNECTING PLATE ... uuuuuuuuuuueteuuiiuerereresersreesreeeeeeres ereersesmsmsrsrsssserereremereee. 1
SAFETY LIMIT SWITCH ...uvtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirereieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeees sereeesesssssrsrsssssrerereeereeeee 1
HEX LOCKING NUT ooiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee, MB ..oovvivieieieieeererereeeeeees 1
BIG WASHER.....ciiiiiieiiieeeee, B 1
SUPPORT PLATE .eutiiitititetiteitietiieitstresssssseseseseseseseees seeeessmssssssssssssesssereeereerene 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuiiuieriininininrerereinrnreresesneenenens MA X 12 i 3
SPACER BUSH ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiittvteteseseeeseseeeseeeseees seessssssssrssssessssreeererereeeeees 1
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeecececeeee, M4 x 25 MM ....covveveeenns 2
SET SCREW (CONE END) .o eeeeeeeeeseeeeeenns MA X 6 MM e, 1
ROTATARY SHAFT ..ottt ettt stee et seesveeessseessseesseeebeeenseesnses 1

23



PBM-1839BDV Assembly Breakdown -5

24



Index
No.

Part
No.

PBM-1839BDV Parts List for Breakdown -5

Description Size Qty.
EMERGENCY STOP.....iiiiiiiiteiieeiite ettt st et niees vesiesesnseesnbeesseesaseessseenns 1
BUTTON HD TAP SCREW ....cooviiieeiiieieeiee e ST2.9x 6.5 mm............. 8
TOUCH PANEL ..cvititie ettt ettt teeeeieesbeesbeesaseessseenanesnne 1
Y 2] = O USRI 1
FLAT HD TAP SCREW .....ooviiiiiiiiieeiie et ST2.9x9.5 mm............. 4
ELECTRIC BOX COVER....cccuteititeiteeiteesiieesite et site e cesiteesitesesiteesiteenbaesnaeesanes 1
ROTATARY SPEED DISPLAY ....uttiiiiritieriieeniit et eite e cesiveesieeesiseesieesnseesnaeesanes 1
HEX NUT ettt M4 i 7
ELECTRIC BOX.eiiutteeiteeriteeniteesiteesttestee st e st e siteesites seesssisessseesseesseesaseennsennne 1
TUBE CONNECTOR ..ottt sttt ettt et seesabeeesbeesbeesaseesiseesaeesnne 2
HEX HD SCREW....coiuiiiiiiiiieeiec et M4 x16 MM ....cceeenneee. 3
LILU L= S OO R P PTOPPRPPRRY 1
POWER SOCKET ....ceiutteiitieiteeriteesitestee et siteesieeesbtes seessasesseessseesseesaneesnnennne 1
CROSS RECESSED FLAT HD SCREW.......covvviiieniene M3 X12 oo, 2
HEX NUT oottt M3, 2
BACK COVER......utiiiiiiitt ettt ettt ettt ettt eesateeesateessseesaeesbeesneenanes 1
CROSS RECESSED FLAT HD SCREW........vvvvvvvernrnnnnns M3x6mm............... 10
BACK COVER ...ttt et 1
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ....cooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, M4 X8 MM ....ouvvvereens 14
[ Ol 10 AN 2 { b N 1
HEX END STUD (PLASTIC) weeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeieee e M3 x10 MM ...covvveveeenens 8
PHILLIPS HD SCREW ...ccooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, M5X6 MM ...oeveverenenns 4
o 1 TP PPPPPPIRS 1
SPRING WASHER (STD)..veieeeiveeeeireeeeeveee e L I PPN 4
GROUNDING BAR ...ceititiiititiiiitiiiitiitrtstssseeseseseseeeeeees seeeessssssrersrsssssrererererrrreee 1
BLOW DUST GAUZE.....co oottt ettt 1
WASHER ... Lo 4
UP COVER .ttt ettt ettt e et e s 2esssbeessseessseesseeenbeeeseenanes 1
WASHER ..ttt Qo 4
SPRING WASHER (STD).ccvvieivieiieeive e eieeesine e D 4
(60 1V 3 OSSR USSR 1
HEX ISOLATION COLUMN FOR DRO ....uveiiiieeiieiiies veeiieenieesreesveeseveenane e 3
(60 )V =3 SRR 1
CROSS RECESSED FLAT HD SCREW ......ciiiiiiiieniienis criveenieeereesreesveesneensneen 3
SOCKET FOR DRO ..ceiutiieiieeitieeieesteeste ettt e sieeeieeses saveesaseessnteesseesssessssesnsenas 1

25



